VINI®
Effective February 2016
Filing & Storage
product offering catalog
1
Contents
Vini  General Information    2
Vini Lateral Files Lateral Files     6

General Information
6
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is
required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that
no choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of
□ indicate that no other alternatives
are available.
Vini® Lateral Files
Lateral Files
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect unit and drawer color.
Refer to color addendum.
CSelect counterbalance weight.
CBW - With Counterbalance
DSelect key option.
KS - Key standard
NLC - No lock core
ESelect pull style.
USP - Vini Pull (Standard)
CZP - StyleLinks Pull
INFORMATION
Folder Bars
Files are configured for side-to-side media
storage. For alternative configurations, see
the General Information section.
Height
All dimensions shown include 1/8" allowance
for glides in recessed position.
Accessories
See accessory section for accessories that
can be ordered separately.
Weights
Figures provided are approximate and
reflect packaged product without additional
accessories.
MODEL W x D x H
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
Basic
Model
Unit
Color
Optional
Counter-
balance
Weight
Lock
Option
Pull
Style
27" File, 2 High 30 x 18 x 27" VL302D □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □
110.0#
 • Two 12" drawers with side-to-side
hanging folder bars
 • Counterbalance weights are
recommended for freestanding units
36 x 18 x 27" VL362D □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □
120.0#
42 x 18 x 27" VL422D □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □
130.0#
VUSL

7
8
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is
required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that
no choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of
□ indicate that no other alternatives
are available.
Vini® Lateral Files
Lateral File Accessories
Model # Vini Lateral File
VSL/CBW35 30” Wide 4, 5 High
VSL/CBW35 42” Wide 4, 5 High
VSL/CBW50 36” Wide 2, 3 High
VSL/CBW50 30” Wide 2, 3 High
VSL/CBW50 42” Wide 2, 3 High
Counterbalance Weight
VSL/CBW35 36” Wide 4, 5 High
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
MODEL Features W
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
Basic
Model
Plate Dividers  12" S7L/33412DV
3.0#
• Installs in any drawer
• Sold in package of three
• Black finish only
LTACU
Type "K" Folder Bars Front-to-back  S7L/334FBK
5.0#
• Converts side-to-side filing to
front-to-back filing
• One set (two bars) required per
row of filing
• Priced per set of two
• Legal or letter
LTACU
 M-Series Keys Core/Key Set  2.KP205223
0.4#
HRDPT • Extractor key used for core removal Master Key  2.KP205505
0.2#
  Extractor Key  2.KP205516
0.2#
Counterbalance   VSL/CBW35
35.0#
• For lateral file units
• Recommended unless cabinets
are ganged
• Factory installed, if specified
  VSL/CBW50
50.0#
LTACU
A
9
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is
required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that
no choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of
□ indicate that no other alternatives
are available.
Vini® Pedestals
Mobile
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect unit and drawer color.
Refer to color addendum.
CSelect key option.
KS - Key standard
NLC - No lock core
DSelect pull style.
USP - Vini Pull (Standard)
CZP - StyleLinks Pull
INFORMATION
Height
Mobile pedestal include 2-5/16" allowance
for casters.
Accessories
See accessory section for accessories that
can be ordered separately.
Weights
Figures provided are approximate and
reflect packaged product without additional
accessories.
MODEL Features W x D x H
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged

9
10
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is
required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that
no choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of
□ indicate that no other alternatives
are available.
Vini® Pedestals
Freestanding
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect unit and drawer color.
Refer to color addendum.
CSelect key option.
KS - Key standard
NLC - No lock core
DSelect pull style.
USP - Vini Pull (Standard)
CZP - StyleLinks Pull
INFORMATION
Height
All freestanding pedestals include 1/4" allow-
ance for glides in recessed position.
Accessories
See accessory section for accessories that
can be ordered separately.
Weights
Figures provided are approximate and
reflect packaged product without additional
accessories.
MODEL Features W x D x H
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
Basic
Model
Unit
Color
Lock
Option
Pull
Style
Pedestal - BBF Freestanding 15 x 17-5/8" x 27-5/8" VIN1520FBBF □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □
49.0#
• Features 2-5/8" non-adjustable glides
• Two 6" box drawers
• One 12" file drawer
• Center caster eliminates need for
counterbalance weight
• Optional dividers sold separately
Freestanding 15 x 21-5/8" x 27-5/8" VIN1524FBBF □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □
51.0#
VINI
Pedestal - FF Freestanding 15 x 17-5/8" x 27-5/8" VIN1520FFF □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □
79.0#
• Features 2-5/8" non-adjustable glides
• Two 12" file drawers
• Counterbalance is included
• Optional dividers sold separately
Freestanding 15 x 21-5/8" x 27-5/8" VIN1524FFF □ □  □ □ □  □ □ □
71.0#
VINI
A B C D
11
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is
required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that
no choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of
□ indicate that no other alternatives
are available.
Vini® Pedestals
Worksurface Supporting
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect unit color.
Refer to color addendum.
CSelect bracket.
NB - No Bracket
XI24 - 24" Worksurface
XI30 - 30" Worksurface
SW24 - 24" Worksurface
SW30 - 30" Worksurface
LN22 - 22" Worksurface
LN24 - 24" Worksurface
LN30 - 30" Worksurface
PW24 - 24" Worksurface
PW30 - 30" Worksurface
When ordering:
XI for System XXI
SW for PowerWorks BYO
LN for Legion
PW for PowerWorks
If ped is not replacing return, no bracket
is required.
INFORMATION
Accessories
See accessory section for accessories that
can be ordered separately.
Weights
Figures provided are approximate and
reflect packaged product without additional
accessories.
DSelect counterbalance weight.
CBW - With Counterbalance
NOCBW - No Counterbalance
ESelect key option.
KS - Key standard
NLC - No lock core
FSelect pull style.
USP - Vini Pull (Standard)
CZP - StyleLinks Pull
Features W x D x H
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged

11
12
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is
required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that
no choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of
□ indicate that no other alternatives
are available.
Vini® Pedestals
Double Pedestals Worksurface Supporting
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect unit color.
Refer to color addendum.
CSelect bracket.
NB - No Bracket
XI24 - 24" Worksurfac
XI30 - 30" Worksurface
SW24 - 24" Worksurface
SW30 - 30" Worksurface
LN22 - 22" Worksurface
LN24 - 24" Worksurface
LN30 - 30" Worksurface
PW24 - 24" Worksurface
PW30 - 30" Worksurface
When ordering:
XI for System XXI
SW for PowerWorks BYO
LN for Legion
PW for PowerWorks
If ped is not replacing return, no bracket
is required.
INFORMATION
Accessories
See accessory section for accessories that
can be ordered separately.
Height
Height shown is with glides in fully recessed
position. Maximum height is 28-1/2".
Weights
Figures provided are approximate and
reflect packaged product without additional
accessories.
Folder Bars
Files are configured for side-to-side media
storage.
DSelect key option.
KS - Key standard
NLC - No lock core
ESelect pull style.
USP - Vini Pull (Standard)
CZP - StyleLinks Pull
MODEL W x D x H
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged

A B C D E
13
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is
required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that
no choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of
□ indicate that no other alternatives
are available.
Vini® Pedestals
Pedestal Accessories
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect edge style.
SE - Self edge
74P - 74P edge
CSelect surface finish.
Refer to color addendum.
Surface finish offerings are based on
edge style selections.
DSelect edge color.
Refer to color addendum.
Edge color offerings are based on
edge style selections.
MODEL Features W x D x H
MODEL NUMBER
Basic
Model
Edge
Style
Surface
Finish
Edge
Color
Laminate Tops Fits one 20" deep pedestal 15 x 17-3/4 x 1-1/4" VSP1715T □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □
• High pressure laminate with
 particleboard core
• 74P Edge (2mm Polypropylene) or
 SE (Laminate Self Edge) available
• Other sizes available upon request
Fits one 24" deep pedestal 15 x 21-3/4 x 1-1/4" VSP2115T □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □
VSPA
A B C D
13
14
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is
required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that
no choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of
□ indicate that no other alternatives
are available.
Vini® Pedestals
Pedestal Accessories
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect paint color.
Refer to color addendum.
MODEL Features

A B
15
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is
required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that
no choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of
□ indicate that no other alternatives
are available.
Vini® Pedestals
Pedestal Accessories
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect trim color.
Refer to color addendum.
CSelect upholstery color.
MODEL W x D x H
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
Basic
Model
Trim
Color
Upholstery
Color
Cushioned Seat for Mobile Pedestal 15 x 17 x 1-7/8" PDCU/17 □ □  □ □ □ □ □
5.0#
• 17" deep, used with 20" deep mobile
pedestal
• 20" deep, used with 24" deep mobile
pedestal
• Fabric runs side to side
• Lip height is 3-1/4"
•  Upholstered fabric cushion is inset into
molded polypropylene shell
• No hardware required to attach to top
of pedestal
15 x 20 x 1-7/8" PDCU/20 □ □  □ □ □ □ □
6.0#
PDCU
A B C
15
16
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is
required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that
no choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of
□ indicate that no other alternatives
are available.
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
Vini® Pedestals
Pedestal Accessories
MODEL Features W x D x H
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
Basic
Model
Counterbalance Weight 20"D Units 9-1/2 x 1/2 x 15-1/2" VSPCBW21
21.0#
• Required for conversion of worksurface
supporting pedestals going from a
 box-box-file  to file-file  configuration
VSPA
Counterbalance Weight 24"D Units 12-1/2 x 2 x 18" VSPCBW25
25.0#
• Required for conversion of 24" deep
mobile pedestal going from a
 box-box-file to file-file  configuration
VSPA
Counterbalance Weight For 20" D Units 7-1/2 x 3/4 x 16" VSPCBW36
36.0#
• Required for conversion of 20" deep
mobile and freestanding pedestals
 going from a  box-box-file to file-file
configuration
• Two required, sold in pairs
VSPA
M-Series Keys Core/Key Set  2.KP20523
0.4#
• Extractor key used for core removal Master Key  2.KP20555
0.2#
 Extractor Key  2.KP20556
0.2#
HRDPT
Caster Kit  2-5/8" VSPCK
1.0#
• Converts freestanding pedestals to
mobile units
• Finished height consistent with free-
standing pedestal
• File/file units require counterbalance
weights
• 4 casters and a 5th wheel per kit
VSPA
Glide Kit  2-5/8" VSPGK
1.0#
• Converts mobile pedestal to freestanding
• File/file units require counterbalance
weights
• Finished height consistent with mobile
pedestal
• 4 glides and a center wheel per kit
VSPA
A
17
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is
required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that
no choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of
□ indicate that no other alternatives
are available.
Vini® Pedestals
Pedestal Accessories
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
MODEL W x D x H
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
Basic
Model
Pencil Tray 12-1/8 x 4 x 1" CIP/PENTRAY
1.0#
• For 3" pencil and 6" box drawers
• Black finish only
• Priced each
PDACU
6" Partition 12-1/8 x 4-5/8" CIP/D6
1.0#
• For 6" box drawers
• Black finish only
• Priced each
PDACU
Hanging Folder Partition 12-1/8 x 9-5/8" CIP/D12
1.0#
• For 12" file drawers
• Black finish only
• Priced each
PDACU
A
17
18
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is
required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that
no choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of
□ indicate that no other alternatives
are available.
Vini® Credenzas
Freestanding Credenzas
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect unit color.
Refer to color addendum.
CSelect key option.
KS - Key standard
NLC - No lock core
DSelect pull style.
USP - Vini Pull (Standard)

A B C D
19
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is
required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that
no choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of
□ indicate that no other alternatives
are available.
Vini® Credenzas
Laminate Tops
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect edge style.
74P - 74P edge
CSelect surface finish.
Refer to color addendum.
Surface finish offerings are based on edge
style selections.
DSelect edge color.
Refer to color addendum.
MODEL D x W
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
Basic
Model
Edge
Style
Surface
Finish
Edge
Color
Vini® Credenza-Laminate Tops 15-1/8 x 36-1/8" VCLT1536 74P □ □ □  □ □ □
16.0#
• High pressure laminate with
particleboard core
• 74P edge only
• Back-to-back credenzas should use
single piece tops of appropriate depth
15-1/8 x 42-1/8" VCLT1542 74P □ □ □  □ □ □
19.0#
30-1/8 x 36-1/8" VCLT3036 74P □ □ □  □ □ □
34.0#
30-1/8 x 42-1/8" VCLT3042 74P □ □ □  □ □ □
40.0#
VCLT
A B C D
19
20
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is
required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that
no choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of
□ indicate that no other alternatives
are available.
Vini® Wardrobe Towers
48" High Cabinet
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect unit color.
Refer to color addendum.
CSelect key option.
KS - Key standard
NLC - No lock core
DSelect pull style.
USP - Vini Pull (Standard)
CZP - StyleLinks Pull
INFORMATION
Accessories
See accessory section for accessories that
can be ordered separately.
Weights
Figures provided are approximate and
reflect packaged product without additional
accessories.
MODEL Features W x D x H
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged

A B C D
21
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is
required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that
no choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of
□ indicate that no other alternatives
are available.
Vini® Wardrobe Towers
64" High Cabinet
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect unit color.
Refer to color addendum.
CSelect key option.
KS - Key standard
NLC - No lock core
DSelect pull style.
USP - Vini Pull (Standard)
CZP - StyleLinks Pull
INFORMATION
Accessories
See accessory section for accessories that
can be ordered separately.
Weights
Figures provided are approximate and
reflect packaged product without additional
accessories.
MODEL Features W x D x H
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged

23
24
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is
required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that
no choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of
□ indicate that no other alternatives
are available.
Vini® Overheads
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect bracket type.
XI - System XXI mounted
LN - Legion mounted
LN/UM - Legion upmount
PW/LB - PowerWorks mounted on
                  load bar
PW/OM12- PowerWorks off module
                    mount w/ 12" high top tile
PW/OM18- PowerWorks off module
                    mount w/ 18" high top tile
PW/PM  - PowerWorks standard on-
   module panel-mount in post
PW/UM  - PowerWorks up-mount
                  brackets
CSelect unit color.
Refer to color addendum.
INFORMATION
Weights
Figures provided are approximate and
reflect packaged product without additional
accessories.
DSelect key option.
KS - Key standard
NLC - No lock core
MODEL W x D x H
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
Basic
Model Bracket
Unit
Color
Key
Option
Sliding Door Overhead 35-3/4 x 14-3/8 x 14-7/16 VSSDH36 □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □
38.0#
• Lockable sliding door extends slightly
beyond the center of overhead
• Overhead accommodates standard
binders
41-3/4 x 14-3/8 x 14-7/16 VSSDH42 □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □
42.0#
47-3/4 x 14-3/8 x 14-7/16 VSSDH48 □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □
47.0#
53-3/4 x 14-3/8 x 14-7/16 VSSDH54 □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □
52.0#
59-3/4 x 14-3/8 x 14-7/16 VSSDH60 □ □ □  □ □  □ □ □
57.0#
VSSDO
A B C D
25
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is
required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that
no choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of
□ indicate that no other alternatives
are available.
Vini® Storage and Accessories
Overhead Accessories
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
MODEL
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
Basic
Model
Vini Overhead On-Module
Mounting Bracket for System XXI
 46.8177.SET
5.0#
• Sold in pairs
• Mounts into slots in vertical frame posts
• Black only
• Allows for vertical adjustment in
1" increments
HRDPT
Vini Overhead On-Module
Mounting Bracket for Legion
 48.0222.SET
5.0#
• Sold in pairs
• Mounts into slots in vertical posts
• Black only
• Allows for vertical adjustment in
1" increments
HRDPT
Vini Overhead On-Module Mounting
Bracket in Post for PowerWorks
 46.8179.SET
5.0#
• Sold in pairs
• Mounts into slots in vertical posts
• Black only
• Allows for vertical adjustment in
1" increments
HRDPT
A
25
26
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is
required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that
no choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of
□ indicate that no other alternatives
are available.
Vini® Storage and Accessories
Overhead Accessories
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
MODEL
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
Basic
Model
Vini Overhead Off Module
Mounting Bracket w/ 12" High Top Tile
for PowerWorks
 46.8181.SET
5.0#
• Sold in pairs
• Black only
• Attaches to horizontal rail between
tiles or top cap
HRDPT
Vini Overhead Off Module
Mounting Bracket w/ 18" High Top Tile
for PowerWorks
 46.8183.SET
5.0#
• Sold in pairs
• Black only
• Attaches to horizontal rail between
tiles or top cap
HRDPT
A
27
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is
required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that
no choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of
□ indicate that no other alternatives
are available.
Vini® Storage and Accessories
Overhead Accessories
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect powdercoat color.
Refer to color addendum.
MODEL L
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged

27
28
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is
required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that
no choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of
□ indicate that no other alternatives
are available.
Vini® Underhead Storage
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect placement of leg.
L - Left
R - Right
CSelect unit color.
Refer to color addendum.
DSelect key option.
KS - Key standard
NLC - No lock core
MODEL D x W x H
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
Basic
Model Direction
Unit
Color
Key
Option
Underhead Storage 35-3/4 x 14-3/8 x 14-7/8 VHS36  □ □  □ □ □
38.0#
• Underheads used only with Legion Panels
• Underhead storage units mount below
worksurface
• Underhead accommodates standard
binders
• Storage units include holes in top & bottom
for cord drop in conjuction with grommets
• Includes brackets for attachment; legs
may be specified separately if desired
• Lockable sliding door extends slightly
beyond the center of storage unit
41-3/4 x 14-3/8 x 14-7/8 VHS42  □ □  □ □ □
42.0#
47-3/4 x 14-3/8 x 14-7/8 VHS48  □ □  □ □ □
47.0#
59-3/4 x 14-3/8 x 14-7/8 VHS60  □ □  □ □ □
52.0#
71-3/4 x 14-3/8 x 14-7/8 VHS72  □ □  □ □ □
57.0#
VHS
Underhead Storage Support Leg 1-1/2 x 13-7/8 x 13-5/16" VHSL □  □ □
8.6#
• May be used in place of return
• Size noted does not reflect attachment
brackets
VHSL
A B C D